
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The mission of St. Joseph’s Health Affinity Groups is to enhance the care provided 
to all we serve and to foster a culture of respect and inclusion by promoting education 

and awareness about the history, culture, traditions, practices and beliefs of the 
various racial, ethnic, cultural and religious groups at St. Joseph’s Health. 

 

For more information, please contact the co-chairs of each group: 

AFRICAN AMERICAN 
Loretta Hall 

halll@sjhmc.org 
973-754-2207 
Ebony Riley 

rileye@sjhmc.org 
973-754-3565 

 

FILIPINO 
Arturo Peralta 

PeraltaA@sjhmc.org 
973-754-4425 
Mylah Herget 

hergetm@sjhmc.org 
973-754-3134 

 
DEAF CULTURE 

Sari Breuer 
breuers@sjhmc.org 

973-754-5595 
Dana Rudison 

rudisond@sjhmc.org 
973-321-4211 

 

JEWISH 
Pam Garretson 

garretsonp@sjhmc.org 
973-754-4504 

Lea Jakubovic-Gould  
jakubovicgl@sjhmc.org 

973-754-5914 
 

INDIAN 
Prabha Nair 

nairp@sjhmc.org 
973-754-3598 
Meena Devi 

devim@sjhmc.org 
714-782-4379 

 
 

HISPANIC 
Cloris Bustamante 

bustamac@sjhmc.org 
973-754-4407 
Sandra Rivera 

riveras@sjhmc.org 
 973-754-2206 
Eliana Malviya  

malviyae@sjhmc.org 
973-569-6230 

 

MUSLIM 
Tan Chowdhury 

chowdhut@sjhmc.org 
973-754-4798 
Suzan Asfour 

asfours@sjhmc.org 
973-754-3629 
Cindy Karacay 

karacayc@sjhmc.org 
973-754-4591 

StJosephsHealth.org 
Sponsored by the Sisters of Charity of Saint Elizabeth 

 

 
Approved for distribution by Pia House Walker, Senior Vice President, Chief Human Resources & Diversity Officer 

  
St. Joseph’s Health Invites You to Become a Member of Our 
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